

OWNER: City of Rose Hill
 PROJECT: 2020 Street Improvements
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-197011-002-1770
 Bid Date/Time: September 15, 2020 at 10:30 AM

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Consepc Inc. (DBA) Kansas Paving		Pearson Construction, LLC		APAC-Kansas, Inc. Shears Division		Cornejo & Sons, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID - PART A - N. MORRIS ST., W. COX ST. & W.													
1	5" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	6,357	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 158,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 158,925.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 133,497.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 127,140.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 133,497.00
2	6" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	8,050	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 76,475.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88,550.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	6,088	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,056.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,056.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,056.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,056.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 152,200.00
4	Reinforced Concrete Drive (6")	1,369	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 82,140.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 57,498.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 104,044.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 75,295.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 123,210.00
5	Gravel Drive (SA-1)	24	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Combined Curb & Gutter (Type 1)	4,342	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 73,814.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,078.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 47,762.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,446.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 73,814.00
7	Concrete Flume	20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	56	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,288.00
9	Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Railroad Tie	48	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00
11	Curb Inlet (Type 1A)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
12	Curb Inlet (Type 1)	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
13	Inlet Hookup	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
14	Area Inlet (Double Double Drop) (4'-4"x4')	7	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 39,550.00
15	Area Inlet (Single Drop) (2'x2')	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
16	Headwall (Special)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Manhole (4' x 4')	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
18	End Section (15")	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
19	End Section (24")	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
20	End Section (30"x19")	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	RCPHE (23"x14")	41	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,321.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,829.00
22	RCPHE (30"x19")	88	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,536.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,832.00
23	RCP (15")	107	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,136.00
24	RCP (18")	409	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,540.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,677.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 29,039.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,677.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,677.00
25	RCP (24")	175	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,550.00
26	Fire Hydrant Relocation	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
27	Water Meter Relocation	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
28	Waterline Adjustment	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	Water Service Line Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
30	Water Valve Box Adjustment	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	Water Valve Box Relocation	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	Manhole Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
33	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 46,433.05	\$ 46,433.05
34	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
35	Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
36	Erosion Control Mat (Permanent)	22	SY	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00
37	Erosion Control Mat (Temporary)	178	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 222.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 222.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 222.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 222.50
38	Erosion Control - Ditch Check	60	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
39	Erosion Control - Back of Curb Protection	3,280	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,608.00
40	Erosion Control - Temporary Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
41	Erosion Control - Silt Fence	134	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,273.00
42	Erosion Control - Curb Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
43	Erosion Control - Area Inlet Protection	11	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00
44	Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
45	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
46	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
47	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
BASE BID BASE BID - PART A TOTAL				\$	801,040.00	\$	687,533.50	\$	787,626.50	\$	785,886.50	\$	874,549.55

ALTERNATE 1 - PART A - N. MORRIS ST., W. COX ST. & W. SMITH ST.													
1	6" Concrete Pavement	6,357	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 413,205.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 247,923.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 273,351.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 279,708.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 266,994.00
2	5" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	8,050	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72,450.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	6,088	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,056.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,056.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,056.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,056.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 152,200.00
4	Reinforced Concrete Drive (6")	1,369	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 82,140.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 57,498.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 104,044.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 75,295.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 123,210.00
5	Gravel Drive (SA-1)	24	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Combined Curb & Gutter (Type 1)	4,342	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 73,814.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,078.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 52,104.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,446.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 73,814.00
7	Concrete Flume	20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	56	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,288.00
9	Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	Railroad Tie	48	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00
11	Curb Inlet (Type 1A)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
12	Curb Inlet (Type 1)	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
13	Inlet Hookup	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
14	Area Inlet (Double Double Drop) (4'-4"x4')	7	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 38,150.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 39,550.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 39,550.00
15	Area Inlet (Single Drop) (2'x2')	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
16	Headwall (Special)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Manhole (4' x 4')	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
18	End Section (15")	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
19	End Section (24")	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
20	End Section (30"x19")	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	RCPHE (23"x14")	41	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3,321.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,829.00
22	RCPHE (30"x19")	88	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,536.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,832.00
23	RCP (15")	107	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,136.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,136.00
24	RCP (18")	409	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,540.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,677.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 29,039.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,677.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,677.00
25	RCP (24")	175	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11,550.00
26	Fire Hydrant Relocation	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
27	Water Meter Relocation	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
28	Waterline Adjustment	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	Water Service Line Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
30	Water Valve Box Adjustment	9	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	Water Valve Box Relocation	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	Manhole Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
33	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 46,433.05	\$ 46,433.05
34	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
35	Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
36	Erosion Control Mat (Permanent)	22	SY	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00
37	Erosion Control Mat (Temporary)	178	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 222.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 222.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 222.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 222.50
38	Erosion Control - Ditch Check	60	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00
39	Erosion Control - Back of Curb Protection	3,280	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,608.00
40	Erosion Control - Temporary Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
41	Erosion Control - Silt Fence	134	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,273.00
42	Erosion Control - Curb Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
43	Erosion Control - Area Inlet Protection	11	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,430.00
44	Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
45	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
46	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
47	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
ALTERNATE 1 - PART A TOTAL				\$ 1,039,220.00	\$ 787,681.50	\$ 927,797.50	\$ 930,404.50	\$ 991,946.55					

BASE BID - PART B - W. BERLIN DR. & N. MUNSON ST													
1	5" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	3,183	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 79,575.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 70,026.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 66,843.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 63,660.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 70,026.00
2	6" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	3,988	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 47,856.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,904.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 37,886.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 35,892.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 43,868.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	2,899	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,788.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,788.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 36,237.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,788.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 63,778.00
4	Reinforced Concrete Drive (6")	775	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 59,675.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 55,800.00
5	Combined Curb & Gutter (Type 1)	2,024	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,408.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,264.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,312.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,360.00
6	Concrete Flume	21	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	257	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,827.00
8	Wheelchair Ramp	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
9	Water Valve Box Adjustment	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
10	Manhole Adjustment	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
12	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
13	Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00
14	Erosion Control - Ditch Check	40	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
15	Erosion Control - Back of Curb Protection	1,714	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,885.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,885.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,885.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,885.40
16	Erosion Control - Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
17	Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
19	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
BASE BID - PART B TOTAL				\$ 339,473.00	\$ 293,829.40	\$ 318,340.90	\$ 326,299.40	\$ 330,559.40					

ALTERNATE 1 - PART B - W. BERLIN DR. & N. MUNSON ST.													
1	6" Concrete Pavement	3,183	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 206,895.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 124,137.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 143,235.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 140,052.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 133,686.00
2	5" Reinforced Crushed Rock Base	3,988	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,880.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,916.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 35,892.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,904.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 35,892.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	2,899	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,788.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,788.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 36,237.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,788.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 63,778.00
4	Reinforced Concrete Drive (6")	775	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 59,675.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 55,800.00
5	Combined Curb & Gutter (Type 1)	2,024	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,408.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,288.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,312.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,360.00
6	Concrete Flume	21	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	257	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,827.00
8	Wheelchair Ramp	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
9	Water Valve Box Adjustment	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
10	Manhole Adjustment	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
12	Temporary Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
13	Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00
14	Erosion Control - Ditch Check	40	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
15	Erosion Control - Back of Curb Protection	1,714	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,885.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,885.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,885.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,885.40
16	Erosion Control - Temporary Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
17	Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 777.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
18	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
19	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
ALTERNATE 1 - PART B TOTAL				\$ 458,817.00	\$ 343,626.40	\$ 394,762.90	\$ 398,703.40	\$ 386,243.40					

BASE BID - PART A PLUS BASE BID - PART B TOTAL	\$ 1,140,513.00	\$ 981,362.90	\$ 1,105,967.40	\$ 1,112,185.90	\$ 1,205,108.95
BASE BID - PART A PLUS BID ALTERNATE 1 - PART B TOTAL	\$ 1,259,857.00	\$ 1,031,159.90	\$ 1,182,389.40	\$ 1,184,589.90	\$ 1,260,792.95
BID ALTERNATE 1 - PART A PLUS BASE BID - PART B TOTAL	\$ 1,378,693.00	\$ 1,081,510.90	\$ 1,246,138.40	\$ 1,256,703.90	\$ 1,322,505.95
BID ALTERNATE 1 - PART A PLUS BID ALTERNATE 1 - PART B TOTAL	\$ 1,498,037.00	\$ 1,131,307.90	\$ 1,322,560.40	\$ 1,329,107.90	\$ 1,378,189.95
BID BOND	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
SCHEDULE OPTION A: DATES	N/A	-	-	-	-
SCHEDULE OPTION B: DAYS	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 1	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 2	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM NO. 3	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes